
Appendix "A"

Page 1 of 2

 

                                                                        

Appointment(s)                               Stipends  Benefits Expenses  Total $

M. Brown Mayor 103,858.30 27,849.94 10,140.26
1

141,848.50

Rapid Transit Tour in Toronto on May 07-08, 2015
 2

188.66 188.66

15th Annual International Women's Day Breakfast & Auction
 3

50.00 50.00

142,087.16

M. Van Holst Councillor Ward 1 33,336.94 10,185.87 12,001.52 55,524.33

London Hydro  - City Council Representative 5,286.53 5,286.53

60,810.86

W. J. Armstrong Councillor Ward 2 33,336.94 9,843.40 9,826.24 53,006.58

M. Salih Councillor Ward 3 33,336.94 7,045.12 6,111.10 46,493.16

  

J. Helmer Councillor Ward 4 33,336.94 10,166.26 2,973.75 46,476.95

Civic Works Committee Chair 90.97 90.97

Rapid Transit Tour in Toronto on May 07-08, 2015
 2

188.66 188.66

London Transit Commission CUTA Conference 1,565.37 1,565.37

48,321.95

M. Cassidy Councillor Ward 5 33,336.94 10,279.23 2,044.17 45,660.34

Corporate Services Committee Chair 1,244.88 1,244.88

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Committee Member 6,927.52 6,927.52

53,832.74

P. Squire Councillor Ward 6 33,336.94 9,599.54 3,744.47 46,680.95

Planning & Environment Committee Chair 90.97 90.97

Rapid Transit Tour in Toronto on May 07-08, 2015
 2

188.66 188.66

46,960.58

J. Morgan Councillor Ward 7 33,336.94 9,734.56 3,775.66 46,847.16

Community & Protective Services Committee Chair 1,153.91 1,153.91

48,001.07

P. Hubert Councillor Ward 8 33,336.94 10,108.84 6,615.72 50,061.50

Planning & Environment Committee Chair 1,153.91 1,153.91

51,215.41

A. Hopkins Councillor Ward 9 33,336.94 9,590.38 7,819.98 50,747.30

OANHSS Conference
 4

151.62 151.62

50,898.92

V. Ridley Councillor Ward 10 33,336.94 9,508.30 13,960.23 56,805.47

Community & Protective Services Committee Chair 90.97 90.97

Association of Municipalities of Ontario Taskforce Member 210.72 210.72

OANHSS Conference
 4

333.97 333.97

57,441.13

S. Turner Councillor Ward 11 33,336.94 9,555.39 3,740.24 46,632.57

H. Usher Councillor Ward 12 33,336.94 7,201.77 11,357.62 51,896.33

Civic Works Committee Chair 1,153.91 1,153.91

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Board Director 7,850.13 7,850.13

Professional Engineers Ontario - London Chapter Luncheon 
2

35.00 35.00

OANHSS Conference
 4

151.62 151.62

61,086.99

T. Park Councillor Ward 13 33,336.94 9,768.03 6,038.32 49,143.29

OANHSS Conference
 4

151.62 151.62

49,294.91

J. Zaifman Councillor Ward 14 33,336.94 7,069.68 4,544.58 44,951.20

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Committee Member 2,040.15 2,040.15

OANHSS Conference
 4

183.36 183.36

Kettle Creek Conservation Authority 688.72 158.86 847.58

48,022.29

Notes:
1

Includes Councillor and staff travel expenses who attended events as guests of or on behalf of the Mayor.

Details found on the Mayor's 2015 Expense Report, link provided below:

Mayor's 2015 Expenses

2
Paid for by the Enviromental and Engineering Services Division

3
Paid for by the Human Resources Division

4
Ontario Association of Non-Profit Homes & Services for Seniors (OANHSS) Long Term Care Governance and

Leadership Conference in Toronto on Nov 22-23, 2015. Paid for by the Social Services Division

2015

FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

http://www.london.ca/city-hall/mayors-office/Documents/MAYOR-Expenses-2015-Q4.pdf


Appendix "A"

Page 2 of 2

Appointment(s)                               Stipends  Benefits Expenses  Total $

G. Barber Committee of Adjustment 6,629.04 147.44 6,776.48

Chair 933.79 933.79

7,710.27

J. Fyfe-Millar Committee of Adjustment 7,181.46 322.27 7,503.73

S. Lewis Committee of Adjustment 7,181.46 322.27 7,503.73

M. Mendes Committee of Adjustment 6,557.21 279.20 6,836.41

J. Preston Committee of Adjustment 6,629.04 284.16 6,913.20

C. Edgar Court of Revision 138.00 3.12 141.12

Chair 22.00 22.00

163.12

R. Monteith Court of Revision 69.00 1.35 70.35

W. Pol Court of Revision 69.00 1.35 70.35

S. Rooth London Transit Commission 4,917.25 166.13 5,083.38

R.D. Sheppard London Transit Commission 4,917.25 295.49 5,212.74

E. Southern London Transit Commission 4,539.00 202.97 4,741.97

Chair 913.25 913.25

5,655.22

P. Paolatto London Police Services Board 6,688.96 712.32 7,401.28

M. Salliss Plumbers & Drain Layers 100.00 100.00

W. Besterd Plumbers & Drain Layers 100.00 100.00

D. Brouwer Plumbers & Drain Layers 100.00 100.00

A. Ralph Upper Thames River Conservation Authority 119.00 1.50 120.50

S. Clark Upper Thames River Conservation Authority 119.00 40.00 159.00

M. Blackie Upper Thames River Conservation Authority

& Source Water Protection Committee 929.50 524.12 1,453.62

M. Blosh Upper Thames River Conservation Authority 535.50 72.00 607.50

S. Levin Upper Thames River Conservation Authority 654.50 355.12 1,009.62

M. Mathur London Hydro Inc. 23,400.00 23,400.00

Chair 4,000.00 4,000.00

27,400.00

B. Borschke London Hydro Inc. 18,000.00 18,000.00

P. Johnson London Hydro Inc. 21,600.00 21,600.00

C. Graham London Hydro Inc. 20,400.00 20,400.00

M. Sinclair London Hydro Inc. 18,600.00 18,600.00

G. Valente London Hydro Inc. 21,000.00 21,000.00

G. Leckie London Public Library - Board Chair 740.00 740.00

T. Hunter Middlesex London Health Unit 2,499.68 57.82 2,557.50

M. Wilson The University of Western Ontario 1,290.61 1,290.61

B. Mackie Kettle Creek Conservation Authority 2,324.43 543.79 2,868.22

Chair 1,120.08 1,120.08

3,988.30

R. Winfield Kettle Creek Conservation Authority 1,377.44 112.80 1,490.24

J. Brown Greater London International Airport Authority 6,250.00 6,250.00

Chair 20,000.00 20,000.00

26,250.00

B. Graham Greater London International Airport Authority 14,800.00 14,800.00

K. Kalopsis Greater London International Airport Authority 12,400.00 12,400.00

S. Caveney Lower Thames Valley Conservation Authority 760.15 760.15

D. Szoller Environment Committee 557.97 557.97


